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Department of Administrative Services

Re: REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST - 29C20 Claim

Adam Steen, Director

Claim # 2153

Vehicle / Event | #1108/Stolen

Event Date June 29, 2021

Summary Vehicle #1108 was stolen. (222699)
Amount $19,810.93-Final Amount
Requested

The Department of Administrative Services, Central Procurement Fleet Services Enterprise, has paid all
vendors to date. We are seeking an allocation for those funds under 29C20 Contingency Fund — Disaster

Aid. Please deposit into the following account: 0665-005-5790-0657.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank y,

(/A%

Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

DAS Fleet Services

Mariah.Flowers(@iowa.gov

515-725-2243

Hoover State Office Building | 1305 East Walnut Street | Des Moines, IA50319 | (515) 281-5360 | http://das.iowa.gov



DAS - Fleet

Loss/Risk valuation Calculation

Variables - Input:
Agency
Vehicle Number
Vehicle - Yr, Make, Mode
VIN#
Date of Report
Claim Number
Mileage

Dealership Price - Off Contract
Purchase Price - On Contract
3

Calculations:
Dealership Price - Off Contract
Purchase Price - On Contract
Difference
Percentage Difference

NADA Value @ Time of Loss or purchase price, which ever is lower
Percentage Decrease for Contract Price
Loss calculated

Loss Amount to be Provided to Agency:

DOC - 238
1108
2020 Jeep Grand Cherokee
1CARJFAG5LC100729
7/29/2021
222699
19,760
$37,495.00
$27,254.00
$39,175.00
$37,495.00
$27,254.00
$10,241.00
27.31%
$27,254.00
27.31%
19,810.93

$19,810.93




