



Date: November 5, 2021

To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State

Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State

Executive Council

From: Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

DAS Fleet Services

Department of Administrative Services

Re: REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST - 29C20 Claim

Claim #	2153
Vehicle / Event	#1108/Stolen
Event Date	June 29, 2021
Summary	Vehicle #1108 was stolen. (222699)
Amount Requested	\$19,810.93-Final Amount

The Department of Administrative Services, Central Procurement Fleet Services Enterprise, has paid all vendors to date. We are seeking an allocation for those funds under 29C20 Contingency Fund – Disaster Aid. Please deposit into the following account: 0665-005-5790-0657.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you

Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

DAS Fleet Services

Mariah.Flowers@iowa.gov

515-725-2243

DAS - Fleet

Loss/Risk valuation Calculation

Agency	DOC - 238
Vehicle Number	1108
Vehicle - Yr, Make, Mode	2020 Jeep Grand Cherokee
VIN#	1C4RJFAG5LC100729
Date of Report	7/29/2021
Claim Number	222699
Mileage	19,760
Dealership Price - Off Contract	\$37,495.00
Purchase Price - On Contract	\$27,254.00
3	\$39,175.00
Coloulations	
Calculations: Dealership Price - Off Contract	\$37,495.00
Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract	\$27,254.00
Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract Difference	\$27,254.00 \$10,241.00
Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract	\$27,254.00
Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract Difference	\$27,254.00 \$10,241.00
Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract Difference Percentage Difference	\$27,254.00 \$10,241.00 27.31%
Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract Difference Percentage Difference NADA Value @ Time of Loss or purchase price, which ever is lower	\$27,254.00 \$10,241.00 27.31% \$27,254.00